339
Low voltage moulded case circuit breakers with residual current protection
Main features and advantages
Type A: Tripping is ensured
for residual sinusoidal AC
in the presence of residual
pulsating DC.
Adjustable residual current trip-

EB2R-M 250/4L 250A 4P 250 004671588 0,63-1/10 1,9
ETIBREAK EB2R 250
Type Code No. Poles Adjustment
thermal/magnetic
Weight Packaging
[pcs]
Note: all internal and external accessories can be used with EB2R – only exceptions are DA shunt trip unit and NA under-
voltage trip unit (cannot be �tted to EB2R)
Low voltage moulded case circuit breakers with residual current protection
Technical data on page
Residual current monitor and pre trip module (optional)
 n  normally open alarm contact (2A, 250V AC) closes on detection of residual current. Alarm
treshold is adjustable.
 n Green LED indicates voltage is present
 n Red LED provides visual indications of residual current.
 n Can be configured to provide trip + alarm or alarm only.
 n Remote trip terminals allow tripping by push-button
 n Can be configured to provide voltage drop protection.
Residual current monitor and pre trip module  - ETIBREAK EB2R 250
Type Code No. Poles Adjustment
thermal/magnetic
Weight Packaging
[pcs]
ET
IB
RE
A
K
BIE.indb   341 22. 02. 2019   15:35:27
355
EB2R EB2R
125L 250L
3, 4 3, 4
In (A) 50°C 20, 32, 50 160, 250
63, 100, 125
Ue (V) AC 50/60 Hz 525 525
Uimp (kV) 8 8
Icu (kA) 525V AC 8 10
440V AC 15 15
400/415V AC 25 25
220/240V AC 35 35
Ics (kA) 525V AC 6 7.5
440V AC 12 12
400/415V AC 19 19
220/240V AC 27 27
A A
• •
• •
• •
- -
• -
h (mm) 155 165
w (mm) 90 105
120 140
d (mm) 68 68
W (kg) 1.1 1.5
1.4 1.9
• •
- -
• •
440V AC 30000 30000
30000 30000
IEC 60947-2, EN 60947-2
Technical data
Product series description unit condition